LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — March 4, 2026
https://legilist.com

Nick Smith

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: Ml ¢ District: 7

Service: 1993-2005

M ost recent Congress: 108

Biography

A Representative from Michigan. Born in Addison, Hillsdale County, Mich. , November 5, 1934. B. A. , Michigan State
University, East Lansing, Mich. , 1957. M. S. , University of Delaware, Newark, Del. , 1959. United States Air Force,
1959-1961. Trustee, Somerset Township, Mich. , board, 1962-1968, and supervisor, 1966-1968. Member of the Hillsdale
County, Mich. , board of supervisors, 1966-1968. Assistant deputy administrator and director of energy, United States
Department of Agriculture, 1972-1974. Chair, Michigan Agricultural Stabilization and Conservation Service. Delegate to
the American Assembly on World Population and Hunger, Washington, D. C. , 1973. Member of the Michigan state
house of representative, 1978-1982. Member of the Michigan state senate, 1983-1993. Elected as a Republican to the
One Hundred Third and to the five succeeding Congresses (January 3, 1993-January 3, 2005). Not a candidate for
reelection to the One Hundred Ninth Congress in 2004.

L egislative Activity (1993-2005)

Bills sponsored: 56
Bills cosponsored: 254

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
108 HR 5195 To permanently reenact chapter 12 of title 11 of the United States Code, Referred to the Subcommittee on
relating to family farmers. Commercial and Administrative Law.

Updated Nov 5, 2004
108 HR 2608 National Earthquake Hazards Reduction Program Reauthorization Act of Became Public Law No: 108-360.

2004 Updated Oct 25, 2004
108 Expressing the sense of Congress that the Federal Government should not Referred to the House Committee on
HCONRES give any Federal agency the power to postpone the date of Federal House Administration.
474 elections. Updated Jul 15, 2004
108 HR 3055  Social Security Solvency Act of 2003 Sponsor introductory remarks on

measure. (CR H5643-5646)
Updated Jul 13, 2004

108 HR 4767 To amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to triple the amount of the Referred to the House Committee on
credit allowed for basic research. Ways and Means.
Updated Jul 7, 2004


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

108 HR
4116

108 HR
3204

108 HR
3800

108 HR
3358

108 HR
5167

Title

American Bald Eagle Recovery and National
Emblem Commemorative Coin Act

Benjamin Franklin Commemorative Coin Act

Family Budget Protection Act of 2004

Family Budget Protection Act of 2003

Protection of Family Farmers Act of 2004

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law No: 108-486.
Updated Dec 23, 2004

Became Public Law No: 108-464.
Updated Dec 21, 2004

House Committee on The Budget Granted an extension for further
consideration ending not later than D
Updated Nov 22, 2004

House Committee on The Budget Granted an extension for further
consideration ending not later than D
Updated Nov 22, 2004

Referred to the Subcommittee on Commercial and Administrative
Law.
Updated Nov 5, 2004

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

