



Nick Smith

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House

State: MI • **District:** 7

Service: 1993–2005

Most recent Congress: 108

Biography

A Representative from Michigan. Born in Addison, Hillsdale County, Mich. , November 5, 1934. B. A. , Michigan State University, East Lansing, Mich. , 1957. M. S. , University of Delaware, Newark, Del. , 1959. United States Air Force, 1959-1961. Trustee, Somerset Township, Mich. , board, 1962-1968, and supervisor, 1966-1968. Member of the Hillsdale County, Mich. , board of supervisors, 1966-1968. Assistant deputy administrator and director of energy, United States Department of Agriculture, 1972-1974. Chair, Michigan Agricultural Stabilization and Conservation Service. Delegate to the American Assembly on World Population and Hunger, Washington, D. C. , 1973. Member of the Michigan state house of representative, 1978-1982. Member of the Michigan state senate, 1983-1993. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Third and to the five succeeding Congresses (January 3, 1993-January 3, 2005). Not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Ninth Congress in 2004.

Legislative Activity (1993–2005)

Bills sponsored: 56

Bills cosponsored: 254

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
108 HR 5195	To permanently reenact chapter 12 of title 11 of the United States Code, relating to family farmers.	Referred to the Subcommittee on Commercial and Administrative Law. Updated Nov 5, 2004
108 HR 2608	National Earthquake Hazards Reduction Program Reauthorization Act of 2004	Became Public Law No: 108-360. Updated Oct 25, 2004
108 HCONRES 474	Expressing the sense of Congress that the Federal Government should not give any Federal agency the power to postpone the date of Federal elections.	Referred to the House Committee on House Administration. Updated Jul 15, 2004
108 HR 3055	Social Security Solvency Act of 2003	Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H5643-5646) Updated Jul 13, 2004
108 HR 4767	To amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to triple the amount of the credit allowed for basic research.	Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. Updated Jul 7, 2004

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
108 HR 4116	American Bald Eagle Recovery and National Emblem Commemorative Coin Act	Became Public Law No: 108-486. Updated Dec 23, 2004
108 HR 3204	Benjamin Franklin Commemorative Coin Act	Became Public Law No: 108-464. Updated Dec 21, 2004
108 HR 3800	Family Budget Protection Act of 2004	House Committee on The Budget Granted an extension for further consideration ending not later than D Updated Nov 22, 2004
108 HR 3358	Family Budget Protection Act of 2003	House Committee on The Budget Granted an extension for further consideration ending not later than D Updated Nov 22, 2004
108 HR 5167	Protection of Family Farmers Act of 2004	Referred to the Subcommittee on Commercial and Administrative Law. Updated Nov 5, 2004